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2.1 J¥unU

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

NUINA

1(0-2-2)

1(0-2-2)

1(0-2-2)

1(0-2-2)

2(1-2-3)

2(1-2-3)

2(1-2-3)

2(1-2-3)
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udg.an.011
THAIO11
Ud.n.011
ENGO11
ud.ad3.011
SO011
ud.ad3.012
SO012

1d.09.110
ENG110
ud.ne.111
ENG111
ud.ne.112
ENG112

Ud.09.119
ENG119
Ud.n9.161
ENG161
Ud.ne.162
ENG162
d.ne.171
ENG171

Ud.n9.319
ENG319
Ud.N9.369
ENG369

1gd.ne.415
ENG415
Ud.n0.416
ENG416

M lneiiledin 3(3-0-6)
Thai for Life
AMSanguiieTin 3(3-0-6)

English for Life

VinweAn 3(3-0-6)
Life  Skills
MINALIYAGNAIN 3(3-0-6)

Personality Development

2.2 3y liteandn 81  wuqehn
NUIAY 42  wiaenn
Imaa%’wﬂmmﬁaﬂqmﬁamiﬁqLLazmmﬂ 3(3-0-6)
Basic English Structures for Listening and Speaking
mM3fleansun 1 3(2-2-5)
Listening and Speaking 1
mMsfleansne 2 3(2-2-5)
Listening and Speaking 2
Tassaienmndanguiion1sounasnsidey 3(3-0-6)
Basic English Structures for Reading and Writing
NWBINGTINT 1 3(3-0-6)
Business English 1
AWDINUTIND 2 3(3-0-6)
Business English 2
mmé’mqwtﬁamﬂmlﬁu 1 3(3-0-6)
English for Hotel 1
nasmsenuouiu 3(2-2-5)
Basic Reading Strategies
MBI EENTUNURTILMSHaTUdATNNIUYL 3(3-0-6)
English for Secretary and Office Management 1
NTIATILANAIDLUNITOUTEAUGS 3(2-2-5)
Genre Analysis Application in Reading
N13EBAIULALNITODAAINY 3(2-2-5)

Summarizing and Paraphrasing
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18.n9.418
ENG418
Ug8.Ne.473
ENG473
ud.ne.152
LING152
19.U8.121
BA121
739.U5 130
BS130

9. US 231
BA231

ud.nelr2
ENG172
NR.NB.271
ENG271
Ud.n9.313
ENG313
1d.n8.321
ENG 321
Ud.n9.360
ENG360
Ud.N0.368
ENG368
1d.n9.394
ENG394
Ud.n0.463
ENG463
Ud.N0.468
ENG468

1d.09.494

NMIRIUINUBNINNTWALTININ W ING Y
Academic and Business Writing
MwdanguiitonuUsznduiug
English for Public Relations
dnmansuazraIng1n1wIsIng Y
English Phonetics and Phonology
aaidosuieafunisuszneugsia
Introduction to Business Operations
NANNITLIITY

Principles of Hotel Management
N133ANTNUAVIYNTAILABUNUNDS

Computer Application in Secretarial Management

onLAeN laitfoandn 30
mmé’mqmﬁamﬂimim 2

English for Hotel 2
ﬂ’]‘l&f"lﬁﬂﬂt}‘]ﬂﬁ@ﬂ’]ﬂ?ﬂﬁw 3

English for Hotel 3

mmé’mqw‘luﬁamaﬁuu 1

Mass Media English 1

nswlal

Translation 1

MIUNAUDNIGIAT

Business Presentation and Business Talks
N3ANABNNNGINT

Business Correspondence

AEAN IO N W ILALYATNLTGINY

English Camp for Languages and Business Personality

MW EEINIUNURVIUM TUATUFIINNY 2
English for Secretary and Office Management 2
Mmwdinguienuuinisluaisnmstu

English for Flight Attendants and Aviation

seeUTTIENdINgugIia

3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)

3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

Yidenn

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(2-2-5)
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ENG494
1d.09.495

ENG495

Ud.n9.395
ENG395
Ud.n0.496
ENGA96

1Ud.N0.396
ENG396
1d4.09.497

ENG497
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Research Methodology in Business English
N3ANYIdaTe 3(2-2-5)

Independent Study

2.3 Fydszaunmsalnieaun/avnafne 7 naenn
Thdenualaunumiedeluil
231 wuRnUsTAUNSAIIUT W
N33 ERNUTEaUN3aRYITNA MBI WEIAR2 2(90)
Business English Pre-Internship2
NFRNUsEAUNMTAR NN TING¥FIAA2 5(450)

Business English Internship2

23.2  UWHUEVNIANEN
N9RSENAAIANYININTH NG BTINT 1(0-3-1)
Co-operative Education Preparation in Business English
AVNIANYNINIYIDINA eI 6(--)

Co-operative Education in Business English

3). NUINIVADNLES 6 AUBNA

Tdenfnwsiedvileg invuslilundnges Iaeldgfusednirefnynuas



3.1.4 UAASUNUNISANEN

AMANTSANEIA 1 JUTN 1

W3V do3un widg | vae | UUR | @nen
fin h fng
AULDY
Anan.124 | qunIesyvesiin 3 3 0 6
GEAE124 Aesthetic of Life
mnna.117 | anwdiluiiionsdoans 3 3 0 6
GEJP117 Japanese for Communication
ANNE.152 | ANITUDNTIIY 1 0 2 2
GEPE152 Rhythmic Activities
a3l | uywdiudeay 3 3 0 6
GESO131 Man and Society
Aan.An.147 | waluladansaumeaiotin 3 3 0 6
GECO147 Technology Information for Life
100110 | Tassadenendanguiionisile 3 3 0 6
ENG110 LAZNTYA
Basic English Structures for
Listening and Speaking
394 16 15 2 34
Falu/duanii = 51
AeamsAnendt 2 YU 1
FWAIY Yo e | nae | UfUR | fnwn
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fin h Ay
AULDY
anal115 | nwSaeadionsdeans 3 3 6
GEFR115 French for Communication
n.ar.158 | nupnnssuludinusedniu 2 1 3
GEHO158 Home Economics in Daily Life
anne.l1l | mwilvedenisdeans 3 3 6
GETH111 Thai for Communication
ANUY.122 | ANNRTIURITIN 3 3 6
GEPY122 Meaning of Life
1.05.119 | lassadanmndanguitenisenu 3 3 6
ENG119 waznN1SIYU
Basic English Structures for
Reading and Writing
W.ne.161 | Mw19enNguasna 1 3 3 6
ENG161 Business English 1
394 17 16 33
Faluy/dUai = 51
mAnsAnend 1 Juii 2
SHEIY Fovn wienn | now fnwn
i fe
AULDY
maE146 | aunmAnludisusyaniu 3 6
GEHE146 Mental Health in Daily Life
18.N9.319 NAIBNITOULUDIAU 3 5
ENG319 Basic Reading Strategies
W.ne.162 | Mw8enguesng 2 3 6
ENG162 Business English 2




1A.N9.111 msilansya 1 3 2 2 5
ENG111 Listening and Speaking 1
3 3 0 6
793.U% 130 NANA T 3 3 0 6
BS130 Principle of Hotel Management
3794 18 16 q 34
Flag/dUansi = 54
aemsAneni 2 T 2
SHEIY T3 iy | naw UR fnwn
fin h fe
AULDY
141 | Inermansilenanndin 3 3 0 6
GESC141 Science for Quality of Life
VEAn.011 | mwlveiietis 3 3 0 6
THAIO11 Thai for Life
Va.nA152 | dvenansuazasinen 3 2 2 5
LING152 AN Y
English Phonetics and
Phonology
3 2 2 5
3 3 0 6
9. U5 231 | M3IANITNUAVIUNITAE 3 3 0 6
BA231 ABLIADT
Computer Application in
Secretarial Management
394 18 14 4 34




Flay/dUansi = 52
aemsAnendt 1 U7 3
W3V Yo3un mie | vgel | UfUa | Anwn
fin fne
AULDY
1@.82.012 M INAUIYAANAIN 3 3 0 6
S0012 Personality Development
Ue.a2.011 Vinweaie 3 3 0 6
SO011 Life Skill
1A.N0.416 N1589AULAZNITNDAAIY 3 2 2 5
ENGA16 Summarizing and Paraphrasing
1d.n9.418 NIRHUTIBNUTNRVINTUEY 3 2 2 5
ENG418 33NAINWIDING Y
Academic and Business
Writing
3 3 0 6
3 3 0 6
XXXXXX I denEs 3 3 0 6
39U 21 19 4 40
Fluy/dlani = 63
aMeamsanenii 2 T 3
IWERY Joiun e | ey | UUR | finwn
fim fne
AULDY
WlNe.369 | Mg udInTuNuaIYng 3 3 0 6
ENG369 wazudInUl
English for Secretary and Office
Management 1
3 3 0 6
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3 3 0 6
3 2 2 5
3 3 0 6
1512l | evudidesiuAntumsuszney 3 3 0 6
BA121 5303
Introduction to Business
Operations
394 18 17 2 35
Halua/duai = 54
AMAnsAnend 1 Gl
Thdonwulaununiieelli
1) wwilnUszaumsaldvadw
SWAIY Jo3vn mig | naul) | UQUR | Anen
fin fne
AULDY
E.N9.395 | Mswsvailnuszaunsalinan 2 - - 90
ENG395 NHDINGTIND2
Business English Pre-internship2
1A.N0.473 mmé’mqmﬁamu@wm 3 3 0 6
ENG473 Uszgrdunus
English for Public Relations
WAN0.415 | MTIATIBINAIBNTEUTEAUE 3 2 2 5
ENGA15 Genre Analysis Application in
Reading
3 3 0 6
3 3 0 6
3 3 0 6
39U 17 13 2 119
Faluy/dUai = 134
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aMenNsAneN 2 U 4

WAV Jo3un e | vguy | UJUR | Fnwene
fin AULDY
VA.N9.496 | NMsEnUszaUNIIAnRTITN 5 - - 450
ENG496 AWIBINGYTIND2
Business English Internship2
374 5 - - 450
daluy/duami = 450
2) WAUERNAANYN
mamsanend 1 .3 4
IWERY Ho3vn mide | vgu) | UQUR | Anwn
fin e
AULDY
UA.N0.369 | MIMIEUANNIFANYININ1WI8ING Y 1 0 1
ENG369 5519
Co-operative Education Preparatiiion
in Busines English
Wa.N0.473 | mwndanguiionulaiuan 3 3 6
ENG473 Uszrndunus
English for Public Relations
WANe.415 | MIIATIENNaIsNTeUTEAUES 3 2 5
ENG415 Genre Analysis Application in
Reading
3 3 0 6
3 3 0 6
3 3 0 6
39U 16 14 5 30
Falue/duani = 49
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AANTSANEN 2 BUUN 4

SWERY Jo3un e | vgul) | YU | Anwn
fin letd]
AULDY
1a.n0.497 | aniafineInIeanI¥angussng 6 - -
ENGA97 Co-operative Education in
Business English
394 6 - -
Fuy/daw =
3.1.5 MUY
e Fouazrosu1e71839) PRElL
m.an11l  anlveiienisdosns 3(3-0-6)
GETH111 Thai for Communication
Reulvsredvn : ifl
wdninasinsila mawe Mmssunazmsdeunnine lugrundueiesdiedeans
fN.N9.112 mmé’anqmﬁamsﬁami 3(3-0-6)
GEEN112 English for Communication
Roulvsredv : laidl
FAnvinwzmsyn Ml erusasdounn Ssnguiiielddearsluaniunisaiiieg lu
PinUszaniu
M.Ne.113  AwdsnguiilensiBeud 3(3-0-6)
GEEN113 English for Learning
Reulvsreden : ifl
inwelaginailansile we 81u LLagLS?JEJUﬂ’]‘HW5ﬂﬂi]1s}l,‘ﬁamﬂ%8u§
m.Ne.114  arwdanguiieiagUssasdianis 3(3-0-6)
GEEN114 English for Specific Purposes

d' a a
waulvsigdun ; el

N5l we 81U wasdsuNMwISINguiien Tl Ba TEL IR UsEasARNE



n.ne.115

GEFR115

IInUsranTu

AN.N2.116

GECN116

FInUsEINIU

AN 117

GEJP117

IInUsraniu

fnN.Na.118
GEEN118

29

MNHSWAFNDNIS HRES 3(3-0-6)
French for Communication
waulvsigdwn ; il

Hnvinwensile wa 811 lavlgunwdSuraielddeans luaniunisaianes Tu

AN IUNBNISHRES 3(3-0-6)
Chinese for Commmunication
woulvsiedun ; laidl

Hnvinwennsile ya 81y wasl@euniwiduiielddsans luaniunisaldagly

APUUINBNITHENS 3(3-0-6)
Japanese for Communication
Waulusedun : laid

Hnvinwensile wa 810 waslgunwdguiiielddeans Tuaniunisalineg lu

AWDINOENUFIY 3(3-0-6)

Foundation English

woulysiedun ; laidl

Q 6 v

lassaianddguesniw Jnils wo 81w Weu lnglvussanuduiusiune 4vinwy

Wuanuanansalunisldnwiiensiasederunglalagg nies

fn.Uv.120
GEPY120

InadeyaAnwn 3(3-0-6)
Contemplative Education
Roulvsedan : Lid

wwIRALaznaniug urednnlaanAny) n13vienud1laginnis3andaiednis

Wanamawinsisews msimelasglasasigy msinanudiad n1sldausnanuunniuas

Ugayrlumsesevtdn Jhenmurvesdwie lneusiaainead nmsldnufalsvienuns visnanssu

i Wwasesdielunsimunia msvifanssuonanainsniedninlasanisyisimdens ommun
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fn.Uv.121
GEPY121

o

fin.Uv.122
GEPY122

30

USyenyan 3(3-0-6)
Philosophy of Life
Rovluseden : Lid

ANUARTUFIUNIIUSHY A1 VI6199 USRS IER Ui 38015 wluviAdveg

U idAgrewmziuoanuazeziunn  sauvslanyieulne

ANUITIVBITIN 3(3-0-6)
Meaning of Life
Seulvsedv : s

ANN3INEITUANATIVRITIN NSLETIRTIgNABINUNSNAAUIVRINAATAN AT

WA Inluseiuaseundd dey Weliiinauavee1wnase

A1.92.123

GEPS123

WOANITUUYWETUNITWAINIA 3(3-0-6)
Human Behavior and Self Development
Woulvsieden : il

noAnTIHayudkarUadeiuguvemgAinssy yadnnw nMsuseiliuiagn s

FULDY NOANTIUNNTYINNU WnwedUius wagn13egsiuiueg19lnua

An.en.124
GEAE124

JuUVTEZYRYIN 3(3-0-6)
Aesthetic of Life
Seulvsnedan : s

ANNMINELAEANLAAYVBIAUNT BAEANS NTEUIUMSITEUIANAILAEN1ToUSNY

AauTmusssu iurinveuasUsvaunsainanswiu mailawaznisiedeulniilugnisusuuse

a A aa A’
FAUYINOTINVILU UG

N.au.125
GEMU125

AUMI NN 3(3-0-6)
Music Appreciation
Seulusedv : s

puduiuSIsniuywdiuauns esrusznauauns audanadilonasiiu

AauAntuAulsIZraInues NIeue3 InguasaunIngiunn

fin.AU.126
GEAR126

guviseznanaufal 3(3-0-6)
Visual Art Aesthetic
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o a 1=
Raulysedu : Ll
Mssuiiardsraumsameanuny anuduiusseninsssuydiaudaduay

wgwd Ausanudnle wasiuameuuiruRadlneuuvfuasaina

AN.YY.127  gunseemieungfal 3(3-0-6)
GEAD127 Dramatic Arts Appreciation

o a 1=y

Raulvsedyn : il

qunIezlusssund Aavs aues u1gAal Jausssy Ussaunisalfeiiuaunses
NMsHALUSEAmMAURE LaslionassAvedn1uNNIInuIAald SuaueIAIIuABINIg Lae

AaFANMITHRILAEdR WethivUanilwasiaunuiesliiasyenay lugauaiaiuning

NG R VRV ITTS
AN.En.128  n3ldvinsaynanln 3(3-0-6)
GEIS128 Using Modern Library

o a 1y
waulysiedv : il
ANUSTRLUNEITURwENR wasrasa sauwma uSnsvesayagalvdninens

ANFAUNARAZNTIAAU NSAUAUENTAUMA N15919BazMITHUUTIAUYNTY

an.Al.129  RausludImuszaniu 3(3-0-6)
GEAR129 Art in Daily Life

a a '

waulvsigdun ; il

fauzludinusyaniu sadoy a9rUsenaUNISRaULaTMaNN1SBBNWUY LASIASY
LALNITANLAY NFUNLEIRAULLALNTNWUU 1N IEAUNISEAINIY DI NTHNLASUIULI DY NN
doans uazUiuUsauaanaIw

AN.en.131  uyediuday 3(3-0-6)
GESO131 Man and Society

A a (s

Noulysgdvn : Ll

danunywd nsfsuulameasdruuywdlulifsneg mansenuvesnisivasuLyag
e iaTInvesuywd an1unisasingg ludwmlan daulve suiasugiadean n1sillieuasnis

Ly

UnAsas kN samluiianuansadludeutagdu

AN.d3.132  Anlne 3(3-0-6)
GESO132 Thai Living
Seulvsedun : s
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Waunsdsrulne Jausssudszmallne nsidsunUasdruimusssudgynidea

LAZWUINILAL kUIMINITALTUTIRRUUID NG

AN.§2.133
GESO133

Adlan 3(3-0-6)
Global Living
Seulvsnedun : s

TN snnadaay easegia nsdlswwesdinulan n1sdasuidevlandgyniuasy

msunletdymassdinlan wuildunsdsullawesdsnulan tagnsusudvesuseinalnene

mswWasuulamaslan
AN.AR.134  LATUZNANaLNES 3(3-0-6)
GEEC134 Sufficiency Economy

tﬂ' a a
waulvsigdun : il

Y

U591 A ugnanefiean uuuInses1ems luns suInauhanseidnog g dnas

Aaglay N15UsEgNAlEluTInusEdn iy wasnsuseneuduineTn

AN.UA. 135
GELW135

nVaIgEInTUNITANEILA TN 3(3-0-6)
Law for Living

woulvsiedun ; laidl

o |

nnuanefisdulunsdfiuiin Spessuyguisverandnsinenguunounsiaz

o9 v Y

WYY NOVINEBIYT NTTUIUNTLRATTTH

AN.FAR. 136
GEEC136

WsugAansluTInUsEdniu 3(3-0-6)
Economics in Daily Life
Woulvseda : 1l

WWIAA V18N LASNOUNNIGATHIAENT NULATUTAIANSAULUINTEIIYANT haY

nsuszgnaltlumsis@inanglanisivasuwdadugalaniing

AN.FN. 137
GECA137

piidyanfauiinanssulne 3(3-0-6)
Thai Wisdoms in Handicraft
Seulvsedv : s

Tiwunsuazanrveilyafaudnanssulveg n1seenwuy NSHEANAIIY

Aaurnanssulnelunaafu
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AN.en.138  pildenuniawilonaudn 3(3-0-6)
GESO138 Geosocities of the Lower Northern Region
Roulvsredvn : Taidi

o 4

WAL ILazLUIANYBI A aqﬁUizﬂawaﬁzUUQﬁﬁmu AIMNAUNUS

'
aadaa 1 & =

seInideuivInyIneg19dstiu  Jaduiunnaamienauana

ANIN.141  InemansinenanIwadie 3(3-0-6)
GESC141 Science for Quality of Life

= a 1

waulusiedvr : il

Weremansiuin aAnumantimaneimanswasnalulaglulagiunuvisdmwa
NIENUABAMNINTIN FaIndeuasnsussandltingrmansuasimalulagdun1siaulguaIn

aa

IR

A.8.142  FIaefudawindou 3(3-0-6)
GEES142 Life and Environment

- a 1

waulysgdn : Ll

WGV LasdInaoN SEUUSTIUIIAVBIAIWINARY N15lENTneIns

5I5UVIA WA NI TgymnAaandau NMeysNEnsneINIsITuIRLazauInday

n.AnL143  mshauaznsanaula 3(3-0-6)
GEMA143 Thinking and Decision Making

Reulvsedv : bid

NSEUIUMSARYRINYYY AN sAnwuUse) Msldmananiwedinaians n1s

Tifoyauazdeiinassdmsunsuitaymuaznsdndula

an.ean.144  adRludIadszandu 3(3-0-6)
GEST144 Statistics in Daily Life

= a =

waulusngdyn : Tidl

A A uesEdRtudinysyanTu wseddleuarmaiusiusiudeya n153LAT I8

nsudana uaznsuiaueteya wasnsihadallliussleviludinusedniu

AN.ABL145  ARAAERS IUTINUTEINTUY 3(3-0-6)
GEMA145 Mathematics in Daily Life
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2 a '
woulvsieiwn : laud
AINUAR NITUIUNINIAEAAMERS waznIsdeansnIsadinalans n1sUszenaly

ANAAENS LUTINUT LI TU

AN.28.146 g nAnludInuszandu 3(3-0-6)
GEHE146 Mental Health in Daily Life

= a 1

Waulusngdyn : Tl

PInekazANdAYUetguNINdn Jymiguaindsuaznisdesiunily nns
AAT1E9 MIUTuUTImuedAin iUl uazan1unsal HaveIguNINInRog U NYANISURAUNE

waznstosiuuily mMsduaSuguainin

an.an.147  waluladasaumamiadin 3(3-0-6)
GECO147 Information Technology for Life

Roulvsedun : Wil

ssuuwmaluladarsaumnanazssuuaietisaoufiames lunisdeans dudu

wae eSS eusuTInUsEdn iy wavn1svhauluswieg

AN.Wa.151  ANYUIWS 1(0-2-2)
GEPE151 Physical Exercises

Roulvsedan : Lid

WANN1T ANNYvIny AnuddgLavlseleyiuadn1euins Isuazn1sinnie
U315 M3asuadsEusson wnente nsUssiiukaaussan1nniente nsidenisnieuinisi

AN ZEUAUAULDY

fin.wa.152 Aanssundenae 1(0-2-2)
GEPE152 Rhythmic Activities

Rouluseden : Lid

auuazUsslomivesianssudndong mandeulnidesiu inunsidulsenou
was M3y iudiomedlng wasuund nMsaate nsiaenianssu S zauiv
AULDY
w153  AnUszinnyana 1(0-2-2)
GEPE153 Sports for Personal Purposes

:‘ a 1
waulvsigdun ; il
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Usgifanuiuin sesfiuidsznnyaea inveiiugiuvesinidssianyana n1s

a Al

Andau nfin1 Msudetu Anafitiladuinfun uariausssunisgiuiia

AN.wa.154
GEPE154

AWIUTNNIY 1(0-2-2)
Sports for Teams
Seulvsnedun : s

Usgifmnudunvesimussaniiy finvsiiugiuvesfuidseianiu nsilnday

A1 Msutsdy Anufunlalulindvn waeiausssunsgiviiia

fN.aN.155
GEHL155

gunwiNeTin 2(1-2-3)
Health for Life
Seulvsedv : s

M3guasne wagiiwunguan guaindiuyana MsdesdugUimig wagn1sugu

werurailawy anunisallsanaznisdesiu nseenfdenieiiveaunn

fN.Ne. 156
GECS156

ueludIndszaniu 2(1-2-3)
Worker in Daily Life
Seulysedv : s

anwarusludinUsedn Ty mslduasnistisesnwgunsal wiesllownsaslalu

thunmsgeuustgUnsalludiudoswiu

N.Na.157
GEAG157

UNERS UTINUTZINTUY 2(1-2-3)
Agriculture in Daily Life

Roulvseden : aidi

nunwandesiu msgnis madssdnd n1saueukandanienis nuas n13

Jamsefmuinuasiteldlunmsis@inusydniy

AN.Ar. 158
GEHO158

uannssuludIauszandu 2(1-2-3)

Home Economics in Daily Life

P a i

Noulysredn : il

NUTIULAZNITIANTUU M5vUTsuaneluasiFou 0115 tuddn Uszdndu

AAULNITANLAY LADEILALLASDILAINIY
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g.aN.011  ;menginedin 3(3-0-6)
THAIO11 Thai for Life

Roulysedu Ll

@ @ - - Na o w o = a va o =

Wawnvinweitonsaeanstudialszan iy wWumsinujifvinusnisesnides n1s
wa nsWeulvigndesmamaninest seiunw dnulng nsemlumsldniw Bnwndiesien
mwnlneldludseutagtu assuinluaumvesnmwilnenazaiuisaUszynaldlunisusenau

A Tnlaeeraunyay

UE.N2.011  AWBINGANDYIN 3(3-0-6)
ENGO11 English for Life

- a =

Feulysedn it

Wanvinweiten saeanstudinusedn Ty WuligiSeurndineen13ils n1sye ans

81U N3lisw MedssleandudoutuligndoIn unann1yl TausITULAENIANALYBIT1 Y

a Y % Y] aada
AW llﬂ']']llz ﬂ')qllLSU'ﬂﬁ] UNAWLLLAZLANAR VI

wa.@.011  vinwedan 3(3-0-6)
SO011 Life Skills
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S0012 Personality Development
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ENG110 Basic English Structures for Listening and Speaking
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Overview of grammar necessary for listening and speaking with particular
attention to basic sentence forms, tense usage, basic nominal groups, word order, part of
speech. Comprehensible input within context in spoken format with the emphasis on
organizations in a communicative context and analysis of business interaction is applied.

mumuvdnhnsellunmwsingudosudmiumsilaaznisgn n1sld ma
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ey
Ud.N9.111 nsansya 1 3(2-2-5)
ENG111 Listening and Speaking 1

Seulvsedn lid

A practice of communicative English using dialogues, role-play, games, and
extended discourse appropriate to everyday situations. An emphasis on sound recognition
and production and important features of spoken English such as linking, assimilation,
weak forms, stress and intonation at the word, phrase, sentence, and discourse levels.

Hnmsilsasyaaununlaneulasnsidunumansd inadsing q wudumslddes

Wignassmumanniseenides Tuaniunisalsingg luiinusedniu

we.ne.112  msilanswe 2 3(2-2-5)
ENG112 Listening and Speaking 2

Soulvsedn id

A continuation of Listening and Speaking I, with an emphasis on giving and
receiving information about conditions or situations commonly occurring in everyday life,
particularly in professional and job-related situations; namely, interviews, reports, note-
taking, directions, etc.
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ENG119 Basic English Structures for Reading and Writing
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The features of English language in academic writing context and varieties
of sentence forms, with modal auxiliary verbs, noun modifications, conjunction and
embedded sentences as well as passive voice are introduced, syntactic accuracy.
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U6.N9.161  AwdengugIa 1 3(3-0-6)
ENG161 Business English 1
B a 1
Roulvsedv Ll
An introductory course providing basic knowledge of business with
concentration on inter-office  communication. Variety of business terminology and
expressions are introduced through related topics, i.e. office organization, staff and duty,
telephoning, making arrangements and appointments, social contact, business
correspondence in the office (memo, notes, notices, announcements), letter of inquiry,
quotation, and ordering supplies.
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UH.ND.162  ANNBINGUFINA 2 3(3-0-6)
ENG162 Business English 2

Seulvsedn Lid

A continuation of Business English | providing a chance to explore the
business world-wide with concentration on domestic and international trade. An
examination of business transactions in various fields and situations, i.e. import-export,
shipping, banking transaction, hotel transaction, making agendas and minutes, company
report, product description (advertisement), business articles (internet, 1ISO 9000), letters of
complaint and adjustment, etc.
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Ud.n0.171 mmé’anqmﬁamﬂiuﬁu 1 3(3-0-6)
ENG171 English for Hotel 1

Seulvsedon 1

Vocabulary and expressions required in the hotel business such as front
office, food and beverage, restaurant and housekeeping for communication with hotel
guests and other English-speaking staff members related to real-life situations.
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ANUNTAIRNNGE
UA.ND.319  nadonseuUDedu 3(2-2-5)
ENG319 Basic Reading Strategies

Soulvedun id

Basic strategies for reading efficiency with word-study of prefixes and suffixes
with vocabulary guessing are investigated with context clues. Topic and main ideas are
reviewed. Supporting sentences for details and paragraph organizations are noticed
including references and connectives as well as separating facts from opinions.
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UH.N.369  AwdenguEnTuslavIYnsiazudtiney 1 3(3-0-6)
ENG369 English for the Secretary and Office Management 1

Soulvsredn lid
Texts representing both spoken and written language related to general
office work. An examination of multi-skill and emphasizes in particular comprehension in
reporting both orally and in writing.
Anvinweinu M wazmsiBeumundnguiililudiinny wuinvenswauas
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UA.NB.415  NITIAIIZANATDLUNITENUTLAUEN 3(2-2-5)

ENG415 Genre Analysis Application in Reading
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Soulvsein Lid

Understanding how continuous text fit together, and the significance of
discourse markers, is emphasized. Attention to figurative language and the development
of theme in texts, flow of ideas, including narration, descriptions, comparisons, definition,
explanation and expository are introduced. Comparisons of texts that express fact and
fiction are pointed out. A simplified external reading text is suggested for outside treading.

UBNANBAZNINIY miﬁwuﬂammﬁwﬁmmaqLi‘fam A11100LT037039AI1LAR

FIAITNMITYY WU MIUBNLEIMEAUDY NMTUTTEILINLUNBBRDU MTIATIIAAIIL N1

23Uy
Ud.n0.416 NN589AULAZNITADAANY 3(2-2-5)
ENG416 Summarizing and Paraphrasing

Soulvedun id
Practice summarizing and paraphrasing for business purpose is required.
Other language features needed for the summarizing and paraphrasing are introduced,
including linking phrases, signal words and cohesive devices, etc.
Anmsgenarmsnenmnuiiiegauszasivnagsfalagudnunznian v 19y
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UE.ND.418  NTWHUIIBIUNINIYINITUALTINANT DN Y 3(2-2-5)
ENG418 Academic and Business Writing

Soulvsedn id

Genre analysis in academic and business reports to form the models of
writing is focused. Writing strategies covers product and process. Samples of authentic
academic and business reports are introduced. Academic report samples are obtained
from writing text and internet while business report samples are from Franchise stores.
Model of genre are explored and created under the support of teacher. Class interaction is
applied to enhance students' writing. Rating of writing covers both holistic and analytic
methods. Mistakes and correction are examined by students and teacher.
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UH.N9.473 AMendengeriionsuszyn duwu s 3(3-0-6)
ENG 473 English for Public Relations

Soulvsnedon L

A practice of special forms of English used in presenting a product or
service to the public including a press release material, promotional material, and various
ways each of these text types are presented. An examination of integrated skill exercises
in lexical selection, reading and preparing samples of written text, and special study of
features of heading, headline, and slogans and set phrases.

nMstauendnnel warn1suinmsseansnsavy Tiun dedefat nsduaiunis
WY wAZAU 9 umsysanmsvineesing 9 W 4 ghudheeiu Tasame mssuwasmsifey

Witonsoraludosig 9

UE.NFAL52 fNAENSULAZESINGIN 19BN e 3(2-2-5)
LING152 English Phonetics and Phonology

Soulvsedon 1

A study of basic principles of phonetics and descriptions of vowels and
consonants and the phonetic symbols, and supra-segmental features such as stress and
intonation. An exploration of the definition of phonology and phonological rules in the
English language system such as syllable structures, consonant clusters, assimilation,
linkage, strong and weak forms, etc.
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Ud.N0.172 mmé’anqmﬁamﬂmm 2 3(3-0-6)
ENG172 English for Hotel 2

Seulvsedon 1l
A consolidation of the language skills learned in English for Hotels 1. An

examination of vocabulary and expressions used in more complicated situations, e.g.



42

recommending accommodations, souvenir shops, recreational facilities, banking and public
services, etc.
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UH.N0.271 mmé’aﬂqmﬁamﬂmwu 3 3(3-0-6)
ENG 271 English for Hotels 3

A continuation of English for Hotels 1 and 2 with an emphasis on
vocabulary and usage in expressing needs in complex English used by hotel personnel.
Materials covering the following positions: English for receptionists, English for cashiers,
English for hotel switchboard operators, and English for food and beverage personnel.
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Ud.n9. 313 mmé’anqﬂuﬁamaﬁvu 1 3(3-0-6)
ENG313 Mass Media English 1

Soulvsredn Lid

Principles and styles in printed and on-line media such as newspapers,
magazines, brochures, itineraries, and advertisements giving particular attention to
syntactic and lexical features, using headlines, promotional literature, articles, newsletters,
commercial and classified advertisements.
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48.n8.321 nsuda 1 3(3-0-6)
ENG321 Translation 1

Seulvsedn Lid

Fundamental principles of translation. Systematic practice in translation of

English to Thai, and Thai to English from the level of sentences to short passages. Practical
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applications which include translation of official government documents such as birth

certificates, and various types of passages. Dictionary usage.
wé’ﬂmiLLiJammé’ﬁﬂquﬁumwﬂmLLazmmlmLﬁummﬁmqw Iu%uﬁugmlﬂ
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NNIIVNITE )

WE.N2 360  MISUNEUBNINGINY 3(3-0-6)
ENG360 Business Presentation and Business Talks

Soulvsnedon L

Practical listening exercises in presentation of business report from the
samples discourse with analysis of features with special attention to weak forms and
elisions; phrase groups and tone patterns in both monologue and dialogue is focused.
Simulation exercises are from news reading, addressing meeting, and informing guests.
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UANBLUUYARALATRUUNGY HNN5THIINMITenued nsdsenia n1sisendssyy NS

ToYARNAN
UH.N2.368 N15ANANIFIND 3(3-0-6)
ENG 368 Business Correspondence

Soulvsredn Lid
Practice various types of business letters, other necessary formats, and
typical business letter writing, the focus is on how to start and end the letters, what kind
of salutation types used, how to form the body of the message and the use of modal
auxiliary verb forms as well as expression to carry on the polite forms.
Andeuasmnessiaiesnsg  wumsnsenuuutiesaigndes  msldanwima

55fa MslduuuresilumsBeuiilormnuiignees dUIUALAAAINNANTN

uAAD 394  AeawiaRauIN wLazyAandegIia 3(2-2-5)
ENG394 English Camp for Languages and Business Personality

Feulvsedon lif

Students will be trained to plan, organize camp, design activities, and

practice their English four-skills with native speakers in the real situations especially in
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business situation. Activities comprise role play, conversation in different situations, games,
song and etc.
HANITIMMEUNY AITIANITANY  BATAITIIAIYINURIVBINI W MIADIUNI SIS

wenduiseueg1aludasy Mufanssusingg wu msuansunumauyd nud [Wudu

UHND.463  ANMNBINEEMTUULAVIYNISHAZIUETINY 2 3(3-0-6)
ENG 463 English for Secretary and Office Management 2

Soulvsedn id

A further study and practice of texts representing spoken and written
language in general office work, but with more complex situations, and no limitation on
office/business-related vocabulary. An examination of telephone simulation, and
interactions between customers/clients in situation where the boss is absent and the
learner-secretary has to assume responsibility. An examination of writing short paragraph,
summaries and minutes, for the same imaginary business as the spoken work, writing
formal letters with attention to accuracy and presentation, and writing from notes and
audio recording.
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Ud.no 468 m‘mé’anqmﬁa\‘nuﬁmﬂumsnﬁﬁu 3(3-0-6)
ENG468 English for Flight Attendant and Aviation

Soulvsnedon 1

An introductory of communicative English Practice in the aviation business
and in flight activities is introduced. The language of flight attendants, the language of the
pilot and other formal language for form filling in flight, short sentences found from the
passengers such as requesting for drink, the choice of food is focused. Understanding of
the messages, instruction of the life jacket, and short messages of warning is added
through the four skills of English.
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U6.N9.494  52U8UTIINENNBINGUYIIND 3(2-2-5)
ENG494 Research Methodologies in Business English

&Y a 1

Roulvsieden il

It examines in the theory of research process. Internet surfing is required
for the literature supports. Knowledge of basic statistic and the use of basic software
programs are needed.

NIgUIUNTITY  MsAuaiBuwesidaiisenaisusenaunmside anuiiu

1%

anaewiu wazmsldlusunsudisagunisadn

U8.N9.495  NIANENDATE 3(2-2-5)
ENG495 Independent Study
Feulvsedn: Prerequiste (ENG494- Research Methodologies in Business English)

A continuation from ENG494 - Research Methodologies in Business

English. An independent study approved by advisors of any interesting topic of a group of
four is carried out in the research.  Focus is on introduction, literature review, research
tools, analyze the data, report of the findings and write the abstract.  The study will be
presented to an audience.
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BA121 Introduction to Business Operations
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19.U86.130 PANNITITILLSY 3(3-0-6)

BS130 Principles of Hotel Management
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29.U5 231 N13IANITIUAVIUNITAIBABNNINADS  3(3-0-6)

BA 231 Computer Application in Secretarial Management
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¥8.N9.395  nswisekEnUszaunsalivndnaimdingugsna 2 2(90)
ENG395 Business English Pre-internship2
Soulveden id

Provision and preparation of needed experiences for students’ full time
internship includes field trips, office work observation and small job internship for 5-8
weeks is included. The purpose of warming-up students and making acquaint with
internship emotionally and good relationship is required in small job. Experiences required
are adjustment of personalities and behaviors. IT experiences, the use of computer and
office management are small trained while the other experiences are from lectures by
guest speakers.
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UE.N9.496  NSHNUITAUMIAIIVITNAT B89N u¥gINa2 5(450)
ENG496 Business English Internship2
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Internship covers full time internship for 450 hours. The training is for their
occupation in the future.
Annulumbsnunaenuy Sfiamiansessuia WumsinnuhuUiuy

Wunan 450 92lue Wesessunuimunzaulusunes

UAND.396  MTATENEVRAANY NN DING BFIAR 1(0-3-1)
ENG396 Co-operative Education Preparation in Business English

Soulvedun luid

Preparation of needed experiences for students before working in the co-operative
company includes methodology and work instructions.
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UE.ND.497  EURARNYININNIHAING BFIND 6(-)
ENG497 Co-operative Education in Business English

Roulvsedan: Prerequiste ENG381

Education in co-operative company for Business English students. The
training is for their occupation in the future.
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